3/12/25, 11:55 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL LA FOUNDATION SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630493

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20484

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILLAGE THALESAN, SANGRUR DISTT., PUNJAB,

SANGRUR, PUNJAB - 148001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME VIBHA SHARMA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@lafoundation.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01672250044

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://lafoundation.com/Documents/AffiliationLetter.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

https://lafoundation.com/Documents/Society.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://lafoundation.com/Documents/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://lafoundation.com/Documents/RTE.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://lafoundation.com/Documents/Building_Safety.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/7



3/12/25, 11:55 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://lafoundation.com/Documents/Fire_Safety.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://lafoundation.com/Documents/SelfCertification.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://lafoundation.com/Documents/Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://lafoundation.com/Content.aspx?

Pageld=36

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://lafoundation.com/Calendar.aspx

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

https://lafoundation.com/Documents/SMC.pdf
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://lafoundation.com/Documents/PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://lafoundation.com/Documents.aspx

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL VIBHA SHARMA

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 70

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 217



3/12/25, 11:55 AM

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 116 115

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

0
27

21

1:1.5
Usha Rani

Neeru Goyal

99.14 Zakiya Ali student left school after

LoC in Nov 2023 and did not appear
in board exams in March 2024

10530

46 & 41

2&81

YES
21

21

3/7



3/12/25, 11:55 AM

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE

F : TEACHER

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SCHOOL

DETAILS:

Vibha Sharma

Anita Rani Handa

Seema Khurana

Anita Rani

Anju Rani Chauhan

Jyoti Aggarwal
Maninder Kaur
Navjot Kaur
Nidhi Arora
Rachna Mehta
Rishi Bala
Ruchi Bansal
Sangeeta Rani
Shallu Jain
Sonia

Sonika Sharma
Sukhjinder Kaur
Sunaina
Vikram
Balwinder Kaur
Kiran Bala
Mamta Mittal

Manju Singla

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XdKoM-14fK8

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MCom
MA
MSC
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
BSC
MSC
MA
BSC
MA
MA
BA
MA
BA

BSC

417



3/12/25, 11:55 AM

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Meenaksh
Neelam Bhatia
Neeru Goyal
Paramjeet Kaur
Parveen Lata
Poonam Rani
Raj Rani

Ranju Goyal
Ranvir Kaur
Reena

Shipra Grover
Suman Bala
Uma Thakur
Vandana Sharma
Anita Rani

Anju Bala
Balwinder Kaur
Geeta Sharma
Hardeep Kaur Gill
Kiranpreet Kaur
Mandeep Kaur
Megha Sharma
Mona Lottey
Neru Bala
Raman Singla
Ratika

Rekha

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

MSC

MA

MA

BA

MA

BA

MCom

MA

BA

BA

MA

MA

MA

MA

12

BA

MA

MA

BA

MA

MA

Bcom

BA

BA

MA

BA

BA

5/7



3/12/25, 11:55 AM

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Shobha

Sonia Rani
Sunita Nagpal
Uma Rani
Usha Rani
ASHU RANI
Kavita Rani
Nancy
ANKITA

Anju Rani
Dimple Bansal
Mehak Garg
Smile Goyal
Sonia Goyal
Tamanna Rani
Neelam Rani
Prem Lata
Priya Verma
Rajni Verma
Veena Rani
MANVI

Savita

Balraj Kaur
Ramandeep Talwar
Narinder Kaur
Sonal Singla

Garima Sharma

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

BA

12

BA

MA

MA

MPED

MA

MSC

MCA

MA

BA

BSC

BSc

MSC

BA

MA

MA

MBA

MCA

MA

MA

B.Lib

M.Sc

MA

MA

MSc

M.Sc

6/7



3/12/25, 11:55 AM

78 Gurneet Kaur

79 Vishnu Priya

80 Beant Kaur

81 Mandeep Kaur
82 Harjinder Kaur
83 Komal

84 Tarjan Kumar

85 Navjot Singh Sidhu
86 Manvi

87 Poonam Dawra
88 Sandhya

89 Seema Sharma
90 Watanpreet Kaur
91 Geetu Kashyap
92 Harpreet Kaur
93 Aditi Garg

94 PINKY

95 Amandeep Kaur
96 Amritpal Kaur
97 Gurjeet Rani

98 Navjot Sharma
99 Harmandeep Kaur

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PTI

PTI

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

M.Sc
MA.B.Ed
MA
M.Sc
MA
MPEd
B.PEd
MPED
B.Sc
BA
M.Sc
M.Sc (IT)
MA
MA
MA
MSc
MA
BA
BA

BA
MSc

MA

717



