APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	LA FOUNDATION SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630493
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20484
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE THALESAN, SANGRUR DISTT., PUNJAB , SANGRUR, PUNJAB - 148001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	VIBHA SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@lafoundation.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01672250044

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://lafoundation.com/Documents/AffiliationLetter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://lafoundation.com/Documents/Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://lafoundation.com/Documents/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://lafoundation.com/Documents/RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://lafoundation.com/Documents/Building_Safety.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://lafoundation.com/Documents/Fire_Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://lafoundation.com/Documents/SelfCertification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://lafoundation.com/Documents/Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://lafoundation.com/Content.aspx? PageId=36
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://lafoundation.com/Calendar.aspx
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://lafoundation.com/Documents/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://lafoundation.com/Documents/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://lafoundation.com/Documents.aspx

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	VIBHA SHARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	70

	PGT	0
	TGT	27
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Usha Rani
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Neeru Goyal

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	116	115	99.14	Zakiya Ali student left school after LoC in Nov 2023 and did not appear in board exams in March 2024

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10530
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 41
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	2 & 81
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	21

7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XdKoM-l4fK8

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Vibha Sharma	PRINCIPAL	MA
2	Anita Rani Handa	TGT	MA
3	Seema Khurana	TGT	MA
4	Anita Rani	TGT	MA
5	Anju Rani Chauhan	TGT	MA
6	Jyoti Aggarwal	TGT	MCom
7	Maninder Kaur	TGT	MA
8	Navjot Kaur	TGT	MSC
9	Nidhi Arora	TGT	MA
10	Rachna Mehta	TGT	MA
11	Rishi Bala	TGT	MA
12	Ruchi Bansal	TGT	MA
13	Sangeeta Rani	TGT	MA
14	Shallu Jain	TGT	BSC
15	Sonia	TGT	MSC
16	Sonika Sharma	TGT	MA
17	Sukhjinder Kaur	TGT	BSC
18	Sunaina	PRT	МА
19	Vikram	TGT	МА
20	Balwinder Kaur	TGT	BA
21	Kiran Bala	PRT	МА
22	Mamta Mittal	PRT	BA
23	Manju Singla	PRT	BSC

24	Meenakshi	PRT	MSC
25	Neelam Bhatia	PRT	MA
26	Neeru Goyal	PRT	MA
27	Paramjeet Kaur	PRT	BA
28	Parveen Lata	TGT	MA
29	Poonam Rani	PRT	BA
30	Raj Rani	PRT	MCom
31	Ranju Goyal	PRT	MA
32	Ranvir Kaur	PRT	ВА
33	Reena	PRT	ВА
34	Shipra Grover	PRT	MA
35	Suman Bala	PRT	MA
36	Uma Thakur	PRT	MA
37	Vandana Sharma	PRT	MA
38	Anita Rani	NTT	12
39	Anju Bala	NTT	ВА
40	Balwinder Kaur	PRT	MA
41	Geeta Sharma	NTT	MA
42	Hardeep Kaur Gill	NTT	ВА
43	Kiranpreet Kaur	NTT	MA
44	Mandeep Kaur	NTT	MA
45	Megha Sharma	NTT	Bcom
46	Mona Lottey	PRT	ВА
47	Neru Bala	NTT	ВА
48	Raman Singla	NTT	MA
49	Ratika	PRT	ВА
50	Rekha	NTT	BA

51	Shobha	NTT	BA
52	Sonia Rani	NTT	12
53	Sunita Nagpal	NTT	ВА
54	Uma Rani	NTT	MA
55	Usha Rani	NTT	MA
56	ASHU RANI	OTHER	MPED
57	Kavita Rani	PRT	MA
58	Nancy	TGT	MSC
59	ANKITA	TGT	MCA
60	Anju Rani	PRT	MA
61	Dimple Bansal	PRT	ВА
62	Mehak Garg	TGT	BSC
63	Smile Goyal	TGT	BSc
64	Sonia Goyal	TGT	MSC
65	Tamanna Rani	PRT	ВА
66	Neelam Rani	NTT	MA
67	Prem Lata	TGT	MA
68	Priya Verma	NTT	MBA
69	Rajni Verma	TGT	MCA
70	Veena Rani	PRT	MA
71	MANVI	PRT	MA
72	Savita	OTHER	B.Lib
73	Balraj Kaur	TGT	M.Sc
74	Ramandeep Talwar	PRT	MA
75	Narinder Kaur	NTT	MA
76	Sonal Singla	TGT	MSc
77	Garima Sharma	TGT	M.Sc

Walidatory Disclosure Details SANAS 0.0			
78	Gurneet Kaur	TGT	M.Sc
79	Vishnu Priya	PRT	MA.B.Ed
80	Beant Kaur	TGT	MA
81	Mandeep Kaur	TGT	M.Sc
82	Harjinder Kaur	NTT	MA
83	Komal	PTI	MPEd
84	Tarjan Kumar	PTI	B.PEd
85	Navjot Singh Sidhu	PTI	MPED
86	Manvi	TGT	B.Sc
87	Poonam Dawra	PRT	ВА
88	Sandhya	PRT	M.Sc
89	Seema Sharma	NTT	M.Sc (IT)
90	Watanpreet Kaur	PRT	MA
91	Geetu Kashyap	TGT	MA
92	Harpreet Kaur	NTT	MA
93	Aditi Garg	TGT	MSc
94	PINKY	PRT	MA
95	Amandeep Kaur	NTT	ВА
96	Amritpal Kaur	NTT	ВА
97	Gurjeet Rani	NTT	ВА
98	Navjot Sharma	TGT	MSc
99	Harmandeep Kaur	PRT	MA